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Band7-15MHz-16QAM-20825-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band7-15MHz-16QAM-20825-1RB#0-Range4:1000~3000MHz 

 

Band7-15MHz-16QAM-20825-1RB#0-Range5:3000~26500MHz 
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Band7-15MHz-16QAM-21100-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band7-15MHz-16QAM-21100-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band7-15MHz-16QAM-21100-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 
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Band7-15MHz-16QAM-21100-1RB#0-Range4:1000~3000MHz 

 

Band7-15MHz-16QAM-21100-1RB#0-Range5:3000~26500MHz 

 

Band7-15MHz-16QAM-21375-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 
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Band7-15MHz-16QAM-21375-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band7-15MHz-16QAM-21375-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band7-15MHz-16QAM-21375-1RB#0-Range4:1000~3000MHz 
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Band7-15MHz-16QAM-21375-1RB#0-Range5:3000~26500MHz 

 

Band7-20MHz-QPSK-20850-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band7-20MHz-QPSK-20850-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 
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Band7-20MHz-QPSK-20850-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band7-20MHz-QPSK-20850-1RB#0-Range4:1000~3000MHz 

 

Band7-20MHz-QPSK-20850-1RB#0-Range5:3000~26500MHz 
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Band7-20MHz-QPSK-21100-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band7-20MHz-QPSK-21100-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band7-20MHz-QPSK-21100-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 
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Band7-20MHz-QPSK-21100-1RB#0-Range4:1000~3000MHz 

 

Band7-20MHz-QPSK-21100-1RB#0-Range5:3000~26500MHz 

 

Band7-20MHz-QPSK-21350-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 
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Band7-20MHz-QPSK-21350-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band7-20MHz-QPSK-21350-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band7-20MHz-QPSK-21350-1RB#0-Range4:1000~3000MHz 
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Band7-20MHz-QPSK-21350-1RB#0-Range5:3000~26500MHz 

 

Band7-20MHz-16QAM-20850-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band7-20MHz-16QAM-20850-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 
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Band7-20MHz-16QAM-20850-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band7-20MHz-16QAM-20850-1RB#0-Range4:1000~3000MHz 

 

Band7-20MHz-16QAM-20850-1RB#0-Range5:3000~26500MHz 
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Band7-20MHz-16QAM-21100-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band7-20MHz-16QAM-21100-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band7-20MHz-16QAM-21100-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 
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Band7-20MHz-16QAM-21100-1RB#0-Range4:1000~3000MHz 

 

Band7-20MHz-16QAM-21100-1RB#0-Range5:3000~26500MHz 

 

Band7-20MHz-16QAM-21350-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

http://www.waltek.com.cn/
http://www.waltek.com.cn/


Reference No.: WTX22X05090003W002      Page 94 of 100 

 

Waltek Testing Group (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 

http://www.waltek.com.cn 

 

 

Band7-20MHz-16QAM-21350-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band7-20MHz-16QAM-21350-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band7-20MHz-16QAM-21350-1RB#0-Range4:1000~3000MHz 
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Band7-20MHz-16QAM-21350-1RB#0-Range5:3000~26500MHz 
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Appendix F: Frequency Stability 

Test Result 

Voltage 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 
Modulatio

n 
Channe

l 
RB 

Configure 

Voltag
e 

[Vdc] 

Tempe
rature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 20775 25RB#0 VL NT -4.12 -0.001646 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 20775 25RB#0 VN NT -5.12 -0.002046 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 20775 25RB#0 VH NT 13.83 0.005526 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 21100 25RB#0 VL NT 13.20 0.005207 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 21100 25RB#0 VN NT -20.60 -0.008126 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 21100 25RB#0 VH NT -15.81 -0.006237 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 21425 25RB#0 VL NT -10.39 -0.004047 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 21425 25RB#0 VN NT 5.26 0.002049 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 21425 25RB#0 VH NT -10.86 -0.004230 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 20775 25RB#0 VL NT -10.13 -0.004048 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 20775 25RB#0 VN NT -10.79 -0.004312 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 20775 25RB#0 VH NT 11.89 0.004751 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21100 25RB#0 VL NT -12.50 -0.004931 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21100 25RB#0 VN NT -16.57 -0.006536 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21100 25RB#0 VH NT -17.44 -0.006880 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21425 25RB#0 VL NT -13.13 -0.005114 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21425 25RB#0 VN NT 8.57 0.003338 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21425 25RB#0 VH NT -12.33 -0.004802 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 20800 50RB#0 VL NT -18.40 -0.007345 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 20800 50RB#0 VN NT -17.18 -0.006858 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 20800 50RB#0 VH NT 4.76 0.001900 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21100 50RB#0 VL NT 11.20 0.004418 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21100 50RB#0 VN NT -20.13 -0.007941 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21100 50RB#0 VH NT -15.71 -0.006197 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21400 50RB#0 VL NT 10.81 0.004214 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21400 50RB#0 VN NT -17.35 -0.006764 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21400 50RB#0 VH NT -11.39 -0.004441 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 20800 50RB#0 VL NT -14.68 -0.005860 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 20800 50RB#0 VN NT -10.73 -0.004283 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 20800 50RB#0 VH NT -19.60 -0.007824 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21100 50RB#0 VL NT -12.26 -0.004836 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21100 50RB#0 VN NT -16.72 -0.006596 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21100 50RB#0 VH NT -11.56 -0.004560 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21400 50RB#0 VL NT -8.81 -0.003435 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21400 50RB#0 VN NT -20.10 -0.007836 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21400 50RB#0 VH NT 5.49 0.002140 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 20825 75RB#0 VL NT -5.01 -0.001998 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 20825 75RB#0 VN NT 4.15 0.001655 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 20825 75RB#0 VH NT -18.68 -0.007450 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 21100 75RB#0 VL NT -16.59 -0.006544 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 21100 75RB#0 VN NT -16.29 -0.006426 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 21100 75RB#0 VH NT -15.08 -0.005949 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 21375 75RB#0 VL NT -17.65 -0.006888 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 21375 75RB#0 VN NT -12.55 -0.004898 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 21375 75RB#0 VH NT -13.33 -0.005202 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 20825 75RB#0 VL NT -16.75 -0.006680 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 20825 75RB#0 VN NT -15.31 -0.006106 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 20825 75RB#0 VH NT -15.52 -0.006189 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21100 75RB#0 VL NT -14.38 -0.005673 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21100 75RB#0 VN NT -13.85 -0.005464 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21100 75RB#0 VH NT -11.44 -0.004513 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21375 75RB#0 VL NT -13.46 -0.005253 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21375 75RB#0 VN NT 9.96 0.003887 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21375 75RB#0 VH NT -11.73 -0.004578 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 20850 100RB#0 VL NT -11.89 -0.004737 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 20850 100RB#0 VN NT -3.72 -0.001482 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 20850 100RB#0 VH NT -11.87 -0.004729 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21100 100RB#0 VL NT 10.86 0.004284 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21100 100RB#0 VN NT -17.78 -0.007014 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21100 100RB#0 VH NT -20.64 -0.008142 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21350 100RB#0 VL NT -17.14 -0.006695 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21350 100RB#0 VN NT -20.13 -0.007863 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21350 100RB#0 VH NT -10.74 -0.004195 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 100RB#0 VL NT -14.71 -0.005861 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 100RB#0 VN NT -20.80 -0.008287 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 100RB#0 VH NT -6.25 -0.002490 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 100RB#0 VL NT 15.13 0.005968 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 100RB#0 VN NT -19.54 -0.007708 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 100RB#0 VH NT -8.90 -0.003511 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 100RB#0 VL NT -18.30 -0.007148 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 100RB#0 VN NT -17.01 -0.006645 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 100RB#0 VH NT -18.01 -0.007035 ±2.5 PASS 

Temperature 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 
Modulatio

n 
Channe

l 
RB 

Configure 

Voltag
e 

[Vdc] 

Tempe
rature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 
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Band7 5MHz QPSK 20775 25RB#0 NV -30 -11.77 -0.004703 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 20775 25RB#0 NV -20 -9.06 -0.003620 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 20775 25RB#0 NV 0 -9.01 -0.003600 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 20775 25RB#0 NV 10 -10.01 -0.004000 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 20775 25RB#0 NV 20 -11.42 -0.004563 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 21100 25RB#0 NV -30 -14.15 -0.005582 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 21100 25RB#0 NV -20 -18.91 -0.007460 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 21100 25RB#0 NV 0 -10.93 -0.004312 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 21100 25RB#0 NV 10 -12.66 -0.004994 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 21100 25RB#0 NV 20 -13.07 -0.005156 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 21425 25RB#0 NV -30 5.18 0.002018 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 21425 25RB#0 NV -20 -3.13 -0.001219 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 21425 25RB#0 NV 0 -5.15 -0.002006 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 21425 25RB#0 NV 10 15.09 0.005877 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz QPSK 21425 25RB#0 NV 20 -12.25 -0.004771 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 20775 25RB#0 NV -30 12.95 0.005175 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 20775 25RB#0 NV -20 -15.05 -0.006014 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 20775 25RB#0 NV 0 11.94 0.004771 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 20775 25RB#0 NV 10 -5.56 -0.002222 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 20775 25RB#0 NV 20 -4.56 -0.001822 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21100 25RB#0 NV -30 -9.16 -0.003613 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21100 25RB#0 NV -20 -14.62 -0.005767 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21100 25RB#0 NV 0 5.29 0.002087 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21100 25RB#0 NV 10 10.44 0.004118 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21100 25RB#0 NV 20 -6.39 -0.002521 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21425 25RB#0 NV -30 -12.82 -0.004993 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21425 25RB#0 NV -20 -11.83 -0.004608 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21425 25RB#0 NV 0 -11.03 -0.004296 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21425 25RB#0 NV 10 -14.72 -0.005733 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21425 25RB#0 NV 20 -9.58 -0.003731 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 20800 50RB#0 NV -30 -24.66 -0.009844 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 20800 50RB#0 NV -20 -17.40 -0.006946 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 20800 50RB#0 NV 0 -15.91 -0.006351 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 20800 50RB#0 NV 10 -8.94 -0.003569 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 20800 50RB#0 NV 20 13.35 0.005329 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21100 50RB#0 NV -30 -11.20 -0.004418 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21100 50RB#0 NV -20 -18.35 -0.007239 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21100 50RB#0 NV 0 -14.15 -0.005582 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21100 50RB#0 NV 10 -20.53 -0.008099 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21100 50RB#0 NV 20 -9.77 -0.003854 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21400 50RB#0 NV -30 -13.62 -0.005310 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band7 10MHz QPSK 21400 50RB#0 NV -20 -16.05 -0.006257 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21400 50RB#0 NV 0 -8.44 -0.003290 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21400 50RB#0 NV 10 -20.53 -0.008004 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21400 50RB#0 NV 20 10.14 0.003953 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 20800 50RB#0 NV -30 -18.65 -0.007445 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 20800 50RB#0 NV -20 -5.51 -0.002200 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 20800 50RB#0 NV 0 -15.23 -0.006080 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 20800 50RB#0 NV 10 3.98 0.001589 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 20800 50RB#0 NV 20 -3.38 -0.001349 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21100 50RB#0 NV -30 -7.18 -0.002832 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21100 50RB#0 NV -20 -7.98 -0.003148 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21100 50RB#0 NV 0 -12.89 -0.005085 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21100 50RB#0 NV 10 -20.81 -0.008209 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21100 50RB#0 NV 20 -4.52 -0.001783 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21400 50RB#0 NV -30 -15.68 -0.006113 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21400 50RB#0 NV -20 -18.97 -0.007396 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21400 50RB#0 NV 0 -19.37 -0.007552 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21400 50RB#0 NV 10 -15.76 -0.006144 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21400 50RB#0 NV 20 -21.87 -0.008526 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 20825 75RB#0 NV -30 -6.61 -0.002636 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 20825 75RB#0 NV -20 -6.17 -0.002461 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 20825 75RB#0 NV 0 -15.25 -0.006082 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 20825 75RB#0 NV 10 -11.76 -0.004690 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 20825 75RB#0 NV 20 -19.70 -0.007856 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 21100 75RB#0 NV -30 -14.08 -0.005554 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 21100 75RB#0 NV -20 -20.16 -0.007953 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 21100 75RB#0 NV 0 -16.98 -0.006698 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 21100 75RB#0 NV 10 -12.03 -0.004746 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 21100 75RB#0 NV 20 -15.72 -0.006201 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 21375 75RB#0 NV -30 7.81 0.003048 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 21375 75RB#0 NV -20 8.20 0.003200 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 21375 75RB#0 NV 0 -12.99 -0.005069 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 21375 75RB#0 NV 10 -15.09 -0.005889 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz QPSK 21375 75RB#0 NV 20 -13.40 -0.005229 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 20825 75RB#0 NV -30 -19.44 -0.007753 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 20825 75RB#0 NV -20 -19.68 -0.007848 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 20825 75RB#0 NV 0 -14.92 -0.005950 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 20825 75RB#0 NV 10 -19.86 -0.007920 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 20825 75RB#0 NV 20 -18.32 -0.007306 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21100 75RB#0 NV -30 -10.47 -0.004130 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21100 75RB#0 NV -20 2.66 0.001049 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21100 75RB#0 NV 0 -15.54 -0.006130 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21100 75RB#0 NV 10 6.81 0.002686 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21100 75RB#0 NV 20 -7.61 -0.003002 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21375 75RB#0 NV -30 -15.42 -0.006018 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21375 75RB#0 NV -20 -10.16 -0.003965 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21375 75RB#0 NV 0 -13.03 -0.005085 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21375 75RB#0 NV 10 -11.39 -0.004445 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21375 75RB#0 NV 20 -13.38 -0.005221 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 20850 100RB#0 NV -30 -17.65 -0.007032 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 20850 100RB#0 NV -20 -23.26 -0.009267 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 20850 100RB#0 NV 0 -14.98 -0.005968 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 20850 100RB#0 NV 10 -9.74 -0.003880 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 20850 100RB#0 NV 20 -9.60 -0.003825 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21100 100RB#0 NV -30 -5.26 -0.002075 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21100 100RB#0 NV -20 -13.26 -0.005231 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21100 100RB#0 NV 0 6.79 0.002679 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21100 100RB#0 NV 10 -8.50 -0.003353 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21100 100RB#0 NV 20 -10.74 -0.004237 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21350 100RB#0 NV -30 -23.69 -0.009254 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21350 100RB#0 NV -20 -13.63 -0.005324 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21350 100RB#0 NV 0 -19.13 -0.007473 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21350 100RB#0 NV 10 -19.61 -0.007660 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21350 100RB#0 NV 20 6.58 0.002570 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 100RB#0 NV -30 10.09 0.004020 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 100RB#0 NV -20 -9.03 -0.003598 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 100RB#0 NV 0 -18.42 -0.007339 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 100RB#0 NV 10 -12.75 -0.005080 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 100RB#0 NV 20 9.07 0.003614 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 100RB#0 NV -30 -9.00 -0.003550 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 100RB#0 NV -20 -11.22 -0.004426 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 100RB#0 NV 0 13.53 0.005337 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 100RB#0 NV 10 -11.16 -0.004402 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 100RB#0 NV 20 -12.40 -0.004892 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 100RB#0 NV -30 -21.06 -0.008227 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 100RB#0 NV -20 -4.42 -0.001727 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 100RB#0 NV 0 -17.07 -0.006668 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 100RB#0 NV 10 -22.77 -0.008895 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 100RB#0 NV 20 -14.10 -0.005508 ±2.5 PASS 

 

http://www.waltek.com.cn/
http://www.waltek.com.cn/

